

John Gregory
Head of Community Safety and Homelessness
Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council
john.gregory@tameside.gov.uk

54531332/cw/Tameside PSPO 2^{ND} September 2022

Dear John,

SUBJECT: Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council Proposed Public Spaces Protection Order – Ashton-under-Lyne Town Centre

I write in response to Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council proposed Public Spaces Protection Order for Ashton-Under-Lyne Town Centre.

Having reviewed the proposals with Greater Manchester Police, I would support the proposals to introduce the PSPO outlined by Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council.

Yours sincerely

Rt. Hon Baroness Beverley Hughes

Deputy Mayor for Police and Crime

GMCA, Broadhurst House, 56 Oxford Street, Manchester, M1 6EU

BURY OLDHAM ROCHDALE STOCKPORT TRAFFORD WIGAN